

**SC no. 101/2015**  
**CNR no. WBJP01-001143-2015**

**Order no. 25 dt.20.11.23**

Sole accused on c/b is absent without steps.

Ld. PP -in-charge is also absent.

No witness is turn up today.

The case is adjourned today as per resolution taken by local Bar due to Chhat Puja.

To 30 /03/ 2024 for evidence of C.S.W 01.

Issue summon.

D/C by me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**